UK economy and the overall UK economic outlook.

2.9 For the purposes of the planning assumptions, it is simply not possible to
forecast with any certainty the level of funding that is likely to be received from
Welsh Government on an annual basis over the period of the MTFP.  Instead
it is intended to forecast a range of potential funding scenarios, each of which
will result in differing financial forecast for the Council over the period covered.
The forecasts will be updated using the mid-term budget statement to Council
each year to reflect the best information available on a rolling basis.

Page 28

 For the purposes of the MTFP, forecasts will be based around an assumption
of a reduction of 0.0% in 2020/21 (the Welsh Government are indicating a
reduction of 1%, but due to demographics Swansea’s settlement tends to be
slightly better than the all Wales average), and then a range of scenarios
between a reduction of 1%, cash flat (0%) and an increase of 1%.  This is a
change from previous years when it has been considered extremely unlikely
that there would be any form of cash increase.

Year

AEF
Reduction

@ 1%

£’000

AEF
Reduction

@ 0%

£’000

AEF
Increase

@ 1%

£’000

2020/21* 0 0 0

2021/22 -3,200 0 3,200

2022/23 -3,200 0 3,200

Cumulative -6,400 0 6,400

* 2020/21 is a reduction of 0.0% across all scenarios in line with the Welsh
Government indications.

Note that the above reductions are based on the final AEF for 2019/20 of
£322.211m as announced in December 2018.

The above represents a spread in terms of potential overall reductions over
the life of the MTFP, albeit a much narrower spread than past assumptions,
which as stated previously will have to be updated on a regular basis.

2.10 During the timescale of the MTFP there are a significant number of events
which could impact on some of the major assumptions we have made.  These